• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(4/9)
001-03 / 20110927 / e511_mlf_02
Inductors for Standard Circuits
Multilayer/STD • Magnetic Shielded
MLF Series  MLF1608
FEATURES
• High-reliability monolithic structure.

Q
Test
frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Test
current
L, Q (mA)
Self-resonant
frequency (MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current
 (mA)max.
Part No.
min. typ. min. typ. max. typ.
0.047 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 600 900 0.20 0.10 200 MLF1608D47N∗1MT
0.068 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 550 700 0.30 0.15 200 MLF1608D68NMT
0.082 ±20% 10 20 50 1.0 500 650 0.30 0.15 200 MLF1608D82NMT
0.1 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 450 600 0.35 0.20 200 MLF1608DR10 ∗2T
0.12 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 400 550 0.40 0.20 200 MLF1608DR12 T
0.15 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 350 500 0.45 0.25 200 MLF1608DR15 T
0.18 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 320 450 0.50 0.25 150 MLF1608DR18 T
0.22 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 290 400 0.55 0.30 150 MLF1608DR22 T
0.27 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 260 350 0.60 0.35 150 MLF1608DR27 T
0.33 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 230 320 0.75 0.40 100 MLF1608DR33 T
0.39 ±20,  ±10% 15 25 25 1.0 210 290 0.85 0.45 100 MLF1608DR39 T
0.47 ±20,  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 190 260 0.95 0.50 100 MLF1608DR47 T
0.56 ±20,  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 170 230 1.05 0.55 100 MLF1608DR56 T
0.68 ±20,  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 150 210 1.25 0.65 70 MLF1608DR68 T
0.82 ±20,  ±10% 15 30 25 1.0 130 190 1.40 0.75 70 MLF1608DR82 T
1 ±20,  ±10% 35 50 10 1.0 120 170 0.50 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R0 T
1.2 ±20,  ±10% 35 50 10 1.0 110 150 0.65 0.25 50 MLF1608A1R2 T
1.5 ±20,  ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 100 140 0.70 0.30 50 MLF1608A1R5 T
1.8 ±20,  ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 90 130 0.85 0.35 50 MLF1608A1R8 T
2.2 ±20,  ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 80 120 1.00 0.45 30 MLF1608A2R2 T
2.7 ±20,  ±10% 35 55 10 1.0 70 110 1.15 0.50 30 MLF1608A2R7 T
3.3 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 65 100 1.30 0.55 30 MLF1608A3R3 T
3.9 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 60 90 1.45 0.65 30 MLF1608A3R9 T
4.7 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 10 1.0 55 80 1.60 0.75 30 MLF1608A4R7 T
5.6 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 45 70 1.10 0.55 15 MLF1608E5R6 T
6.8 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 40 60 1.30 0.65 15 MLF1608E6R8 T
8.2 ±20,  ±10% 35 60 4 0.1 35 55 1.50 0.80 10 MLF1608E8R2 T
10 ±20,  ±10% 30 55 2 0.1 30 50 1.70 1.00 10 MLF1608E100 T
12 ±20,  ±10% 30 55 2 0.1 25 45 1.80 1.20 10 MLF1608E120 T
15 ±20,  ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 22 42 1.50 0.80 2 MLF1608C150 T
18 ±20,  ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 20 40 1.60 0.85 2 MLF1608C180 T
22 ±20,  ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 18 38 1.70 0.90 2 MLF1608C220 T
27 ±20,  ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 15 35 1.80 1.20 2 MLF1608C270 T
33 ±20,  ±10% 20 40 1 0.1 10 30 2.20 1.40 2 MLF1608C330 T
0.3±0.2
1.6±0.15
0.
8